Ersatzteilliste

Piéces de rechange . S l ’ 3 52
Spare parts list |

Einscheibenstreuer fiir 1001 > ..

Splitt, Sand, Salz und Diinger

Distributeur a 1 plateau pour SU 602

gravillon, sable, sel et engrais

Single disc spreader for grit,
sand, salt and fertiliser

0616600 SU 352/602 — 0401E

H Au [ Landmaschinenfabrik GmbH
D-76545 Sinzheim - o Telefon 07221 /985-0
/ * Telefax 07221 / 985200

<




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Rauch+SU+352+SU+602+Single+disc+spreader+for+grit+sand+salt+fertiliser+Parts

DISTRIBUTEUR SU

GROUPE : TREMIE

DESIGNATION

ECROU H

RONDELLE PLATE

SUPPORT DROITE

Vis H

ECROU H

ECROU H

LEVIER

BAGUE

DEFLECTEUR AVEC RESSORT DROITE
DEFLECTEUR DROITE

RIVET

RESSORT

DEFLECTEUR AVEC RESSORT DROITE
DEFLECTEUR DROITE

DEFLECTEUR DROITE + GAUCHE
DEFLECTEUR CPL. DROITE
DEFLECTEUR AVEC RESSORT DROITE
DEFLECTEUR +ANGLE +RESSORT DROITE
RIVET

ERSATZTEIL-LISTE LISTE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE
RAUCH LANDMASCHINENFABRIK GMBH

ARTIKELNUMMER : 0616600 STREUER SU

GRUPPE : 002 BEHALTER

SERIE 1001 >

BILD ART.-NR ST. SERIE > SERIE ARTIKELBEZEICHNUNG

FIG. Q.

031 2123736 2 6-KT-SCHR. DIN 933 - M 8x25 - A2
032 2123769 4 6-KT-MUTTER SICH.DIN 985 -M 6- A2
033 2123870 3 U-SCHEIBE DIN 125 - 13 - A2

034 4201011 1 RING MIT SEGMENT RECHTS

035 2121001 1 6-KT-SCHR. DIN 933 - M 12x30 - A2
036 2123770 2 6-KT-MUTTER SICH.DIN 985 -M 8- A2
037 2123801 2 6-KT-MUTTER DIN 439 - M 8 - A2
038 3201029 1 FOHRUNG

039 2001836 6 DISTANZROHR D=20/15 MM L=27 MM
040 4201030 1 SEGMENTBLECH SCHRAGE+FEDER RECHTS
040A 3201035 1 SEGMENTBLECH MIT SCHRAGE RECHTS
041 2001841 6 BRIV-MA:BLINDNIET 4,0x7,9, 1.4567
042 2016825 3 BLATTFEDER 142x25x1,5, 2x D 4,1
043 4201029 2 SEGMENTBLECH MIT FEDER RECHTS

044 4201014 1 SEGMENTBLECH MIT WINKEL RECHTS
045 3201037 6 SEGMENTBLECH RECHTS + LINKS

046 4201017 1 STREUBREITENBEGRENZUNG KPL.RECHTS
047 4201050 2 SEGMENTBLECH MIT FEDER RECHTS

048 4201049 1 SEGMENTBLECH +WINKEL+FEDER RECHTS
049 2152099 6 BRIV-MA.BLINDNIET 4,0x5,9, 1.4567
050 4201017 1 STREUBREITENBEGRENZUNG KPL.RECHTS

DEFLECTEUR CPL. DROITE

SPARE PARTS LIST 9
SPREADER SU
GROUP : HOPPER
DESCRIPTION BEMERKUNGEN/REMARQUE/REMARK

HEXAGON SCREW
SELF-LOCKING HEXAGON NUT
FLAT WASHER

SUPPORT RIGHT

HEXAGON SCREW
SELF-LOCKING HEXAGON NUT
HEXAGON NUT

LEVER

BUSH

PLATE WITH SPRING RIGHT
PLATE RIGHT

RIVET

SPRING

PLATE WITH SPRING RIGHT
PLATE RIGHT

PLATE RIGHT + LEFT
SPREAD LIMITER CPL. RIGHT
PLATE WIHT SPRING RIGHT
PLATE + ANGLE + SPRING RIGHT
RIVET

SPREAD LIMITER CPL. RIGHT

::<FIG 40-42

::<FIG 41-43

1996 >::<FIG 6,7,27-45

+:<FIG 42,47,49
::<FIG 42,48,49

1996 >::<FIG 6,7,11,27-36,38,39

40A,42,45,47,48,49



SPARE PARTS LIST

SPREADER SU

GROUP : ADJUSTMENT DEVICE FROM NO.2001

DESCRIPTION

BEMERKUNGEN/REMARQUE/REMARK

19

ERSATZTEIL-LISTE LISTE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE
RAUCH LANDMASCHINENFABRIK GMBH

ARTIKELNUMMER : 0616600 . STREUER SU DISTRIBUTEUR SU

GRUPPE : 005 VERSTELLEINRICHTUNG AB M. -NR.2001 GROUPE : COMMANDES A PARTIR DE NO.2001
SERIE 3 2001 >

BILD ART.-NR ST. SERIE > SERIE ARTIKELBEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION

FIG. QT.

033 2001253 1 HANDGRIFF 30x5 L=90 +- 2 mm POIGNEE

034 4149011 1 VERSTELLEINRICHTUNG KPL.o.FERNBE. COMMANDES CPL.

ADJUSTMENT DEVICE CPL.

>::<FIG 1-33



ERSATZTEIL-LISTE
RAUCH LANDMASCHINENFABRIK GMBH

ARTIKELNUMMER :

GRUPPE
SERIE

BILD ART.-NR
FIG.

LISTE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

SPARE PARTS LIST

SPREADER SU
GROUP : BRAKES, WHEELS

DESCRIPTION

BEMERKUNGEN/REMARQUE/REMARK

29

028 3164023
029 2007211
030 4167006
031 2014408
032 2014409
033 4162014
033A 4162014
034 2052702
034A 2052702
035 2015686
035A 2015686
036 2152150
036A 2152150
037 2052763
037A 2052763

0616600 STREUER SU DISTRIBUTEUR SU
: 007 BREMSE, RADER GROUPE : FREINS, ROUES
1001 >
ST. SERIE > SERIE ARTIKELBEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION
QT.
1 RING Di = 31 x 4 ANNEAU
1 SCHAKEL HA 2, 5/16x3/8", VERZINKT MANILLE
1 GETRIEBEACHSE KPL. SU 352 ESSIEU CPL. SU 352
2 SCHLAUCH SS 10-2 145 R 10, TR 131 CHAMBRE A AIR
2 REIFEN D 145 S 10 PNEUMATIQUE
2 1001 2254 FELGE MIT AUGEN JANTE
2 1001 2191 FELGE MIT AUGEN JANTE
2 2255 RAD KPL. 145 10, 3,50 B x 10H2 ROUE CPL.
2 2192 RAD KPL. 145 10, 3,50 B x 10H2 ROUE CPL.
8 2255 U-SCHEIBE DIN 125 - 13 - A2F RONDELLE PLATE
8 2192 U-SCHEIBE DIN 125 - 13 - A2F RONDELLE PLATE
8 2255 6-KT-MUTTER DIN934-M 12x1,5-8-A2F ECROU H
8 2192 6-KT-MUTTER DIN934-M 12x1,5-8-A2F ECROU H
2 2255 FELGE 3.50 B x 10 H2 JANTE
2 2192 FELGE 3.50 B x 10 H2 JANTE

AXLE CPL. SU 352
HOSE
TYRE
RIM
RIM

. WHEEL CPL.

WHEEL CPL.
FLAT WASHER
FLAT WASHER
HEXAGON NUT
HEXAGON NUT
RIM

RIM

: SU
: SU
: SU
: SU
: SU
: SU

: SU
: SU
: SU

352

352
602
352
602
352
602
352
602
352
602



ERSATZTEIL-LISTE LISTE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE SPARE PARTS LIST 39
RAUCH LANDMASCHINENFABRIK GMBH ’

ARTIKELNUMMER : 0616600 STREUER SU DISTRIBUTEUR SU SPREADER SU

GRUPPE : 010 HYDRAULISCHE FERNBEDIENUNG FHZ 8 GROUPE : COMMANDE A DISTANCE HYDRAULIQUE GROUP : REMOTE CONTROL HYDRAULICAL FHZ 8

SERIE : 2001 > :

BILD ART.-NR ST. SERIE > SERIE ARTIKELBEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERKUNGEN/REMARQUE/REMARK
FIG. QT.

030 3146030 1 PLATTE PLAQUE PLATE

031 2052017 1 DRUCKFEDER LO=25,4 Da=15,24d=1,14 RESSORT DE PRESSION PRESSURE SPRING

032 2115318 4 FEDERRING DIN 127 - B 8 - A2 RONDELLE RESSORT SPRING WASHER

033 2123838 1 6-KT-SCHR. DIN 931 - M 12x75 - A2 VIS H HEXAGON SCREW .

034 4146014 1 HYDRO- ZUGZYLINDER KPL. M.SCHLAUCH' VERIN CPL. AVEC TUYAU ACTING RAM CPL. WIHT HOSE >::<FIG 1,2,3,4,12,14,15
035 2121005 1 6-KT-MUTTER DIN 934 - M 12 - A2  ECROU H HEXAGON NUT

PREPT



ERSATZTEIL-LISTE
RAUCH LANDMASCHINENFABRIK GMBH

ARTIKELNUMMER : 0616600 STREUER SU
GRUPPE : 013 ELEKTRISCHE FERNBEDIENUNG EF 27
SERIE : 2001 >

BILD ART.-NR ST. SERIE > SERIE ARTIKELBEZEICHNUNG
FIG. QT.

LISTE DE PIEBECES DE RECHANGE

SPARE PARTS LIST

DISTRIBUTEUR SU SPREADER SU
GROUPE : COMMANDE A DISTANCE ELECTR. EF 27 GROUP :-REMOTE CONTROL ELECTRICAL EF 27

DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERKUNGEN/REMARQUE/REMARK

49

031 2139302 2
032 5900218 1

BLECHSCHR.DIN 7971-ST3,5x9,5-C-A2 VIS A TOLE
MONTAGEANLEITUNG EF 26 / EF 27

SELF TAPPING SCREW

NOTICE DE MONTAGE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION



Pr—

ERSATZTEIL-LISTE
RAUCH LANDMASCHINENFABRIK GMBH

LISTE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

SPARE PARTS LIST

ARTIKELNUMMER : 0616600 STREUER SU DISTRIBUTEUR SU SPREADER SU
GRUPPE : 018 MECH. FERNBED. STREUBREITE MFB 3 GROUPE : COMMANDE A DIST. MECH. DEFLECTEUR GROUP : REMOTE CONTROL MECH. SPREAD LIMITER
SERIE H 1001 >

DESCRIPTION BEMERKUNGEN/REMARQUE/REMARK

59

BILD ART.-NR ST. SERIE > SERIE ARTIKELBEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION

FIG. QT.

001 2123847 6-KT-MUTTER DIN 934 - M 8' - A2 ECROU H

002 2115318 FEDERRING DIN 127 - B 8 - A2 RONDELLE RESSORT
003 3200011 HALTERUNG SUPPORT

004 2123735
005 2000908
006 2123718
007 2033377
008 2115317
009 2123762
010 4140007
011 4146013
012 2124914
013 2115340
014 2125505

6-KT-SCHR. DIN 933 - M 8x20 - A2 VIS H .
FERNBETATIGUNG m.WI-GELENK 3 MTR COMMANDE A DISTANCE
6-KT-SCHR. DIN 931 - M 6x35 - A2 VIS H

GEBERDOSE 58.1 MIT RASTE LEVIER DE COMMANDE
FEDERRING DIN 127 - B 6 - A2 RONDELLE RESSORT
6-KT-MUTTER DIN 934 - M 6 - A2 ECROU H
BEFESTIGUNGSPLATTE KPL. SUPPORT DE COMMANDE
EINSTECKTASCHE KPL.
6-KT-SCHR. DIN 933-M 10x25-8.8-2N VIS H

FEDERRING DIN 127 - B 10 - 2N RONDELLE RESSORT
6-KT-MUTTER DIN 934 - M 10 -8- 2N ECROU H

NN MR NNRENRNR W W

BRIDE DE FIXATION CPL.

SPRING WASHER
SUPPORT
HEXAGON SCREW
REMOTE CONTROL
HEXAGON SCREW -
CONTROL LEVER
SPRING WASHER
HEXAGON NUT
CONTROL SUPPORT
BRACKET FOR FIXING CPL.
HEXAGON SCREW
SPRING WASHER
HEXAGON NUT

>::<FIG 1, 5, 7

>::<FIG 11-14"



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Rauch+SU+352+SU+602+Single+disc+spreader+for+grit+sand+salt+fertiliser+Parts

